
St. Francis de Sales College follows to the rules directed by the Bangalore University to make sure that the examination process is conducted with fairness. 
1. Examination Time Table 

The Bangalore University Examination for 6h Semester Under Graduate students were 
conducted in the Month of August - September 2022 with prior notification and the 
results were published in the month of November 2022. 

ST FRANCIS DE SALES COLLEGE 

The post graduate examinations werc conducted in the month of November 2022 and the 
results were published in the month of December 2022 
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2. Students performance in Internal AssesSments. 
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A FRANSALIAN INSTITUTE OF HIGHER LEARNING 

The College sets the dates for the Continuous Internal Assessment (CIA) comprising of 
Internal Tests, Seminars , Assignment ,Project, field work as per the University 
Academic timetable. The internal marks were assessed and given to students to be 
checked before uploading to the university portal in order to assure transparency and 
fairness. 

SL. No 
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3. Summary of the Final year students who appeared for the Bangalore University 
Examination for the academic year 2021-2022 
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Program 

BCom 

BCom TT 
BA HEP 
BA SEP 

Annual Report of Examination 

BA JPE 
BBA 

Academic Year 2021-2022 

BCA 
BSc MEC 
BSc PCM 
MCom 
MBA 

Program 
Code 

C41 

C42 

A80 
A81 
A82 
C26 
C26 
S851 
S852 
COM 
CMD 

No. 

Students 
Appeared 
284 
28 

37 
09 

34 

62 
50 

20 
25 
37 
36 

No. 
Students 
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Passed 

|Desalite, 

269 
28 
31 
08 
32 

50 
45 
20 
18 
37 
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Pass 

Percentage 
94 
100 
84 

88 
94 

84 
81 
100 
72 

100 

Tel.: 080-27836065 / 27834611, Fax: 080-27832299, Email: principal@sfscollege. in 

94 



12 

13 

14 

15 

MA 
Economics 
MSc 

Psychology 
MSc 
Mathematics 
BSc CJP 

AEC 

4. Observation and Outcome 

SM8 

SMT 

S853 

07 

11 

03 

39 

07 

11 

02 

38 

100 

100 

67 

97 

A total of 682 students results were announced on time and among them 630 students 
passed with an overall pass percentage of 93 %. 08 students results were not processed 
and the grievances submitted to the University for the same. 
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