

T FRANCIS DE SALES COLLEGE

Permanently Affiliated to Bangalore University || AICTE Approved | Electronic City, Bengaluru - 100

Reaccredited by NAAC with 'B++' Grade || Recognised under section 2(f) & 12(b) of the UGC Act || An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution

A FRANSALIAN INSTITUTE OF HIGHER LEARNING

Annual Report of Examination Academic Year 2021-2022

St. Francis de Sales College follows to the rules directed by the Bangalore University to make sure that the examination process is conducted with fairness.

1. Examination Time Table

The Bangalore University Examination for 6th Semester Under Graduate students were conducted in the Month of August - September 2022 with prior notification and the results were published in the month of November 2022.

The post graduate examinations were conducted in the month of November 2022 and the results were published in the month of December 2022

2. Students performance in Internal Assessments.

The College sets the dates for the Continuous Internal Assessment (CIA) comprising of Internal Tests, Seminars, Assignment, Project, field work as per the University Academic timetable. The internal marks were assessed and given to students to be checked before uploading to the university portal in order to assure transparency and fairness.

3. Summary of the Final year students who appeared for the Bangalore University Examination for the academic year 2021-2022

SL. No	Program	Program Code	No. Students Appeared	No. Students Passed	Pass Percentage
1	BCom	C41	284	269	94
2	BCom TT	C42	28	28	100
3	BA HEP	A80	37	31	84
4	BA SEP	A81	09	08	88
5	BA JPE	A82	34	32	94
6	BBA	C26	62	50	84
7	BCA	C26	50	45	81
8	BSc MEC	S851	20	20	100
9	BSc PCM	S852	25	18	72
10	MCom	COM	37	37	100
11	MBA	CMD	36	34	94

Electronics City P.O., Bengaluru - 560 100

Tel.: 080-27836065 / 27834611, Fax: 080-27832299, Email: principal@sfscollege.in www.sfscollege.in



12	MA	AEC	07	07	100
	Economics				
13	MSc	SM8	11	11	100
	Psychology				
14	MSc	SMT	03	02	67
	Mathematics				
15	BSc CJP	S853	39	38	97

4. Observation and Outcome

A total of 682 students results were announced on time and among them 630 students passed with an overall pass percentage of 93 %. 08 students results were not processed and the grievances submitted to the University for the same.

PRINCIPAL
St. Francis de Sales Colle
Electronics City Post, Bangalore - 560 100